# OP \$240.00 2498243

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM604242

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NCI, Inc.		01/01/2020	Corporation: NEBRASKA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nox-Crete, Inc.	
Street Address:	1444 S 20th St	
City:	Omaha	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68108	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEBRASKA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2498243	PRE-FORM
Registration Number:	1033458	SPARKL-SEAL
Registration Number:	6011405	NOX-CRETE
Registration Number:	1039028	BRO-CURE
Registration Number:	0671687	NOX-CRETE
Registration Number:	3646865	PRO-RELEASE
Registration Number:	3894219	GREEN ENGINEERED
Registration Number:	3973741	WINTER GUARD
Serial Number:	88615793	JOINT-SHIELD

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademark@mcgrathnorth.com

Correspondent Name: Clint D. Cadwallader Address Line 1: 1601 Dodge street

Address Line 2: First National Tower, SUITE 3700
Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Clint D. Cadwallader

TRADEMARK REEL: 007082 FRAME: 0200

SIGNATURE:	/Clint D. Cadwallader/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2020	
Total Attachments: 1		
source=Articles of Amendment (Name Change)#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007082 FRAME: 0201

# Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation NCL INC.

Ĭ

The name of the Corporation filing these Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation is NCI, Inc.

m

The Articles of Incorporation shall be amended to change the name of the Corporation to Nox-Crete, Inc.

M

All of the Directors and all of the Stockholders entitled to vote have signed a unanimous written consent for the adoption of the Amendment. The Amendment was adopted on the 26th day of December, 2019.

The Amendment was duly approved by the Shareholders and Directors in the manner required by the Model Business Corporation Act and the Articles of Incorporation.

The Amendment does not affect an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares of the corporation.

VI

The effective date of these Articles of Amendment shall be January 1, 2020.

3626388

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007082 FRAME: 0202

**RECORDED: 10/21/2020**